Public Notice

Town of Whitestown

A.S. White Parallel Water Main & CR 200 S Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Extension 11 AM 9/9/2024

ms consultants, inc. , on the behalf of the Town of Whitestown, will be applying for Construction Stormwater General Permit coverage for the A.S. White Parallel Water Main & CR 200 S Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Extension Project (henceforth called "The Project"). A Notice of Intent will be submitted to Indiana Department of Environmental Management with intent to discharge stormwater from construction/land-disturbing activities to the following receiving waters: Jackson Run and Fishback Creek. The Project is generally located along Albert S. White Parkway from County Road 400 E. to County Road 450 E. and at the intersection of County Road 650 E. and County Road 200 S. Questions or comments regarding The Project may be directed to 317-732-4333 or jwilson@ whitestown.in.gov